The researcher’s population for the study is 

comprised sixty eight (68) SMEs currently operating in Kogi State and Abuja. They have 726 

personnel comprised of fifty six (56) managers and 671 accountants.  And the sample for the 

study consisted of two hundred and fifty-eight (258) respondents, (20) managers and 238 

accountants from the two states. Taro Yamani formula for sampling technique was used to select 

the two hundred and fifty-eight (258) respondents, representing 36% of the population. 

The instruments for the study included an observation schedule, document analysis, and a 

ten (10) item survey questionnaire (Impact Analysis of Tax Policy and the Performance of Small 

and Medium Scale Enterprises Assessment Questionnaire- IATPPSMSEAQ) that used a

[...]

This research work was conducted to determine respondents’ perception on taxation 

policy factors associated with the performance of small-scale enterprises in Niger State. This 

chapter deals with the presentation and analysis of the research data and discussion of findings. 

A total of two hundred and ninety six (296) questionnaires were distributed and retrieved. The 

analyses presented out under the following sub-headings: 

Analysis of demographic data 

Analyses of data to answer the Research Questions 

Hypotheses Testing 

Summary of Major Findings 

Discussion of Findings